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President - Jimmi Guillosson 
Hawera 
Mob:	 027 500 1265 
Email:	 jimmi.guillosson1@gmail.com

Vice President - Lindsay Lyons 
Te Puke

Ph:	 07 357 4087 
Mob:	 027 276 5454 
Email:	 flylyonz@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer - Adele Lyons 
Te Puke

Ph:	 07 357 4087 
Mob:	 027 276 5055 
Email:	 adelelyons50@gmail.com

Editor - Paul Lyons 
Pukekohe

Mob:	 027 340 3251 
Email:	 capri.editor@gmail.com

Facebook Site - William Scadden 
Rotorua

Mob:	 027 868 8047 
Email:	 billy1470@hotmail.com

Concourse Co-ordinator - Jimmi Guillosson 
Hawera 
Mob:	 027 500 1265 
Email:	 jimmi.guillosson1@gmail.com

Librarian/Historian - Bruce Pacey 
Foxton

Ph:	 06 363 5451 
Mob:	 021 031 2326 
Email:	 houseofcapris@infogen.net.nz

Racing Co-ordinators - Lindsay Lyons 
Te Puke

Ph:	 07 357 4087 
Mob:	 027 276 5454 
Email:	 flylyonz@gmail.com

& Brian Hamilton 
Taupo

Ph:	 07 378 7117  
Mob:	 021 678 038 
Email:	 brianjudyhamilton@gmail.com 
 
Club Sherriff – Warren Hammond 
Havelock North 

Ph:	 06 874 7799

Northland - Lawrence Smithson 
Ph:	 027 294 1272 
Em:	 lawrencep@xtra.co.nz

Auckland - Jeff Carline 
Ph:	 021 293 3217 
Email:	 jeff.carline@iag.co.nz 

Waikato - Cameron Lamont 
Ph:	 021 738 469 
Email:	 v4garden@xtra.co.nz

Waikato - Lance Gee 
Ph:	 021 904 421 
Email:	 lg.tg@gmail.com

Bay of Plenty - Reid Boult  
Ph:	 021 937 368 
Email:	 boultclan@xtra.co.nz

Bay of Plenty - JP Van der Meys 
Mob:	 027 565 9243 
Email:	 jpvandermeys@xtra.co.nz

Hawkes Bay - Becs Armitage 
Ph:	 021 258 5855 
Email:	 becs@xtra.co.nz

Taranaki - Judy Fabish 
Ph:	 027 605 2458 
Email:	 judyfabish@hotmail.com

Taranaki - Rob Stening 
Ph:	 021 105 7970 
Email:	 robstening@clear.net.nz

Manawatu - Norm Anderson 
Ph:	 027 338 5370 
Email:	 capri3@slingshot.co.nz

Manawatu - Colin Worthington 
Ph:	 021 431 701 
Email:	 oziev6@hotmail.com

Wellington - Brendon Wright 
Ph:	 027 454 5500 
Email:	 brendon.wright@xtra.co.nz

Upper South Island - Kevin Lawrie 
Ph:	 027 220 3134 
Email:	 kjlawrie@xtra.co.nz

Canterbury - Paul Van der Meys 
Ph:	 03 313 1315 
Email:	 penk@xtra.co.nz

Southern South Island - Graeme Dixon 
Ph:	 03 454 3226 
Email:	 gdixon@dcc.govt.nz

Officers: Area Reps:


